## **OFFICIAL NOTICE**

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors will hold a regular session on **Tuesday**, **February 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2021** at 9:00 A.M. in the public meeting room at the Des Moines County Courthouse.

8:30 AM -Work Session: Board of Supervisors: Review of Weekly Business

**PUBLIC NOTICE** – the meeting can be viewed by live stream at <u>www.dmcounty.com/youtube</u>. Anyone with questions during the meeting may email the Board of Supervisors at <u>board@dmcounty.com</u> OR call 319-753-8203, Ext 4

## TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Changes to Tentative Agenda
- 3. Meet with Department Heads / Elected Officials
- 4. Correspondence
- 5. Discussion / Vote:
  - A. Appointment to Des Moines County Board of Health
  - B. Resignation from Des Moines County Board of Health
  - C. 28E Agreements between Des Moines County Board of Health and Regional Utility Service Systems (RUSS) to provide Environmental Health Services Coverage for Tanning
  - D. 28E Agreement between Des Moines County Board of Health and Regional Utility Service Systems (RUSS) to provide Environmental Health Services Coverage
  - E. 2019 Amended Homestead and Military Exemptions
  - F. Personnel Actions:
    - 1. Sheriff's Office (2)
  - G. Reports:
    - 1. Clerk's Report of Fees Collected, January 2021
  - H. Minutes for Regular Meeting on February 16th, 2021
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Future Agenda Items
- 8. Committee Reports
- 9. Public Input
- 10. Adjournment

Work Sessions following meeting:

Board of Supervisors / Jail / Maintenance RE: Jail Generator

Board of Supervisors / Sheriff

RE: New Hire Deputies & payment of contracts with previous employers

Board of Supervisors / Budget Director RE: Budget